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554. Olympics ’68. The Exclusive ABC TV Sports Guidebook. 128pp., 
illustrated in b&w, 20.5x27.5cm (8.1”x10.8”). Introduction, chapters 
on each event, and Television Scope. Color covers. EF. ($125)

c555. (Card Album) Mexico XIX Olympic Summer Games 1968. 
Published by Braunkohlenbrikett-Verkauf GmbH Köln. 32pp., 64 
color photographic prints, 21.5x30cm (8.5”x11.8”), in German. 
Story of the Mexico City Games, all events shown on the pasted in 
photographic prints. Pictorial cardboard, abt. EF. Rare. ($175)

c556. Greek Athletics Championship in Athens, 1969. Press Badge. 
Silvered, blue and green enamel, 38x36mm. With long green ribbon 
inscribed “PRESS”. EF. ($150) 

c557. VIth Pan American Games in Cali-Colombia, 1971. Press Badge. 
Silvered, bar enameled in dark green, 40x53mm. With green ribbon 
and pin. EF. ($175)

 SAPPORO, 11th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1972
558. Participation Medal. Bronze, 60mm, by S. Fukuda. Sapporo 

Olympic emblem. Rev. Two large arrows attached to stylized athlete. 
EF. ($700)

559. Volunteer’s Medal. Silvered, 43mm. Color Olympic rings over “72 
Sapporo”. Rev. “1972” over snowflake with Japanese legend. In 
bezel. EF. ($125)

c560. Austrian NOC Gold Medal. Gold, “900”, 3.5 grams. Sapporo 
Austrian logo surrounded by 9 Olympic winter sports. Rev. Austrian 
NOC logo. EF. ($150)

561. Official Figure Skating Medal. Bronze, 50mm, by S. Kitamura. 
Skater on ice. Rev. Sapporo official logo. Abt. EF, in clear capital 
plastic holder with color logo. ($150)

562. Sapporo Park Hotel Medal. Gilt aluminum, 55mm. Official logo. 
Rev. “Sapporo Park Hotel – Best Accommodations in Hokkaido”. 
Holed, as made, EF. ($75)

563. Japanese Figure Skating Team Pin. Silvered, red, white and blue 
enamel, 15x15mm. EF. ($85)

c564. Guide to the 11th  Olympic Winter Games. Published by the 
Organising Committee, in English and French. 272pp. illus., 
color and b&w, 21x28.7cm (8.3”x11.3”). History of each Winter 
Olympiad, fold-out program, detailed venue description, uniforms, 
logo, tickets, medals, etc. Color covers. EF. Very informative and 
scarce. ($200)

 MUNICH, 20th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1972
565. Official Torch. Steel, 73cm (28.8”), made by Krupp. The fire was lit 

in Olympia, Greece on July 28 and carried 5539 km in 29 days to Munich by 
5976 runners. EF, lt. wear, used in the torch relay. ($2,500)

566. Cased Participation Medal. Steel, 49mm, by F. König. Munich 
Olympic emblem, wreath of rays with superimposed spiral, over 
German legend in two lines. Rev. Olympic rings over two hands, one 
holding stylized olive branch. EF, in acrylic presentation case. ($375)

567. German Television Recognition Plaque. Silvered, blue enamel, 
45x45mm. Large spiral logo. Rev. Recognition legend. EF. ($125)

568. Italian NOC Merit Medal, ND. Silvered, 40mm by Greco. Bust of 
athlete with torch, head facing r. Rev. Italian NOC logo. In a dark 
blue wallet with silver CONI logo. Unc. ($125)

569. Desk-Top Japanese Team Medal. Silver, 35mm, by Taro. Victorious 
runner at finish. Rev. Mascot Waldi over Olympic stadium. In clear 
acrylic case with 2 legs, 13cm (5.1”) high. EF. ($175)
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570. British BBC TV Pin. Silvered, multicolor, 24x28mm. EF. ($125)
c571. Canadian Team Pin. Silvered, multicolor enamel, 21x15mm. EF. 

($50)
572. Greek Torchbearer Pin. Silvered, blue enamel, 18x39mm. Presented 

to Greek torchbearers from Olympia to Athens. EF. ($100)
573. Swiss Team Fundraising Pin. Silvered, multicolor enamel, 

30x30mm. VF-EF. ($65)
574. Pair of Commemorative Pins. Silvered, partially in color, 31x33mm. 

Rings above legend and Munich child, attached to Edelweiss wreath. 
And large color Olympic rings with city shield. EF. (2 pcs.) ($125)

c575. Commemorative Olympia 1972 Gold Medal. Gold, “980”, 26mm, 
9 grams. Laureated head l. of Olympia. Rev. Munich 1972 Olympic 
city skyline. Gold value at $925/oz. is $263. EF. ($300)

c576. Commemorative Olympic Stadium Gold Medal. Gold, “999.99”, 
26 mm, 8 grams, signed “HH”. View of Munich. Rev. Aerial view of 
the Olympic site with stadium and tower. Gold value at $925/oz is $238. 
EF. ($275)

c577. Torchrunners Commemorative Gold Medal. Gold, “900”, 20mm, 
3.5 grams. Five torchrunners r., Munich shield below. Rev. Logo. 
Starting to tone on rev. Proof, Unc. ($125)

c578. Commemorative Olympic Cauldron and Discus Thrower Medal. 
Gold, “585”, 20mm, 2.5 grams. Cauldron and discus thrower 
surrounded by legend. Rev. Famous towers of Frauenkirche. EF. 
($100)

579. Large Commemorative Portuguese Medal. Bronze with original 
green patina, 80mm unround. Winner with laurel wreath in quadriga 
l. Rev. Abstract design and quote of Olympic Odes by Pindar. EF. 
($150)

580. Commemorative Car Plaque. Silvered, 7.9cm (3.1”), made by 
Preissler. Munich city hall and Alps surrounded by Olympic legend, 
large blue enameled rings. EF. ($150)

581. Trio of 1972 Olympic Games Medals. Silver, 35mm, made by 
Intercoin. Sapporo Winter Games: Logo. Rev. 3 skiers. Munich: 
Olympic stadium roof. Rev. Discus thrower. And Kiel: Sailing boats. 
Rev. Legend and rings. Proof, FDC, cased, with certificate. ($125)

582. Commemorative Olympic Games 1972 Medal. Bronze, 50mm. 
Three runners r. Rev. Torch with flame behind “München”. EF. ($75)

583. Clay Shooting Target. Used at the Olympic Shooting Competition 
in Munich 1972. Yellow, 11cm (4.3”). EF. ($125)

c584. Commemorative Porcelain Vase. Multicolor, 18cm (7.1”) high, 
made by Jaeger & Co., Bavaria. View of Olympia Tower, rings 
above. Helmeted Munich child coat of arms on back. EF. ($100)

585. Pair of Commemorative Porcelain Vases. Goldplated, 15.9cm 
(6.3”) tall, made by Royal Porcelain Bavaria KPM. Handpainted 
Munich child with rings and landmarks. And black and white design 
vase, 14cm (5.5”) tall. City view between Olympic rings and legend. 
EF. Nice pair. (2 pcs.) ($150)

586. Large Commemorative Lighter with Logo and City View. 
Chrome-plated, 56x32mm. Blue logo between “München – 1972”. 
Rev. City view. EF. ($125)

587. Commemorative Lighter with Logo and City View. Chrome-
plated, 40x42mm, made by Ibelo, W. Germany. Blue logo and date. 
Rev. City view and coat of arms. EF. ($125)

c588. Large Mascot Waldi. Multicolor linen, 52cm (20.5”) long. EF. 
($200)

c589. Steiff Wooden Mascot Waldi. Multicolor, 33.5cm (13.2”) long. 
The mascot can be disassembled in 17 pieces. Lt. wear. Very scarce. 
($225)

c590. Colorful Mascot Waldi, with Moveable Ears and Tail. 25cm (9.8”) 
long. Multicolor thick cardboard, with Munich logo, with blue string. 
EF. Very scarce. ($100)
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591. (Autograph) Letter by Lord Killanin Thanking for 
Congratulations on his Election as IOC President, September 
1972. On IOC letterhead, 20.9x29.6cm (8.2”x11.7”). Signed in ink 
“Killanin”. Creased, VF-EF. ($100)

592. (Book) München 72. The Olympic Publication of the German 
Sport Aid Foundation. Zürich (1972). 208pp. illustrated profusely 
in b&w and color featuring all events, results chart in back. Linen 
with pictorial dust jacket, lt. wear. Contents EF. ($125) 

c593. (Book) Walt Disney Olympia Goofy. Walt Disney Production. 
Stuttgart and Zurich, 1971. 24pp. illustrated in color, 21x27.6cm 
(8.3”x10.9”), in German. Results of Mexico 1968 and space for 
Munich 1972 results in center. Multicolor boards, lt. scuffing, 
contents EF. Scarce. ($150)

c594. Ice Hockey World Championship in Moscow, 1973. Official’s 
Badge. Bronze, blue and red enamel, 37x46mm. EF. ($125)

c595. Second All-Africa Games in Lagos, 1973. Team Official Badge. 
Silvered, green enamel, 40mm. Suspended from “Team Official” bar 
and blue ribbon. EF. Scarce. ($225)

596. Trio of Soccer World Cup in Germany Silver Medals, 1974. 
Silver, 35mm, by Intercoin. Jules Rimet trophy. Rev. Soccer ball in 
laurel wreath. Plus names of 9 German soccer matches cities. Rev. 
Munich stadium. And 3 soccer players. Rev. “DFB” above soccer 
ball. Proof, Unc., boxed. ($125)

597. (Book) Furrer, Günther. Deutschland 74. Die X. Fussball 
Weltmeisterschaft. Germany 74. The Xth World Soccer Cup. 
Zürich, 1974. 288pp. illustrated in color and b&w, in German. With 
pages added from Magazine “Der Kicker” (The Soccer Player). 
Color boards. EF. ($125)

598. Seventh Asian Games in Teheran, 1974. Press Badge. Silvered, 
edge gold, 44mm. Suspended from “Press” bar with red ribbon. Abt. 
EF. ($150)

599. 76th IOC Session in Lausanne, 1975. Official Medal. Goldplated 
bronze, 45x60mm, by Huguenin. Official logo. Rev. Olympic rings 
above legend. EF, boxed. ($175)

 INNSBRUCK, 12th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1976
600. Boxed Participation Medal. Silvered bronze, 50mm, by W. Pichl. 

Innsbruck Olympic emblem on ice crystals within German legend. 
Rev. Bergisel ski jump, panorama of Innsbruck and Austrian Alps in 
background. Toned EF, in presentation box. Scarce in this condition. 
($475)

601. Cased Official Austrian State Olympic Merit Medal. Silver, 
35mm. Two cauldrons over Olympic rings. Rev. Austrian State eagle. 
Toned EF, with multicolor ribbon, in presentation case. ($125)

c602. Commemorative Gold Medal. Gold, “900”, 20mm, 3.5 grams. 
Innsbruck city view. Rev. Logo. Reeded edge. EF. ($150)

603. Commemorative Silver Medal. 34mm. Skater, skier and ski jumper 
between XII Olympic Winter Games legend. Rev. Innsbruck city 
view with dates of Olympic Games above. P-l EF. ($75)

c604. Austrian Team Pin. Goldplated, blue enamel, 29x25mm. EF. ($80)
c605. Pair of Mascot Wine Glasses. Green stem, clear glass bowl, 11.5cm 

(4.5”) high. Both with color mascot showing victory sign, at sides 
mascot bobsled and figure skating, and mascot skiing and figure 
skating on the other glass. EF. (2 pcs.) ($125)

606. Official Daily Program Day 9, February 12, 1976. 17pp. 
illustrated, 11.8x16.6cm (4.7”x6.5”). Speedskating 1000M won by Peter 
Mueller, USA; ice hockey; ladies 4x5km Cross-Country Skiing Relay won by 
the Soviet team. Some results noted. VF-EF. ($75)

607. Ticket. Giant Slalom, Women, February 13, 1976 12.30 h, 
Axamer Lizum. Yellow, Price S.120.-, 13x8cm (5.1”x3.1”). Kathy 
Kreiner, Canada, wins gold. EF. ($75)

608. Ticket. Ice Hockey, Feb. 10, 1976, 19.00 h, Olympia-Stadion, Price 
S. 150.-. Brown and red, 13x8cm (5.1”x3.1”). Crease, EF. ($75)

609. Ticket. Luge, Single, Men and Women, February 6, 1976, 9.00 h, 
Igls. Pink, Price S. 200.- 13x8cm (5.1”x3.1”). EF. ($75)

610. Ticket. Nordic Skiing 15km Combined Men, February 9, 1976, 
9.00h, Seefeld. Green, Price S. 200.-, 13x8cm (5.1”x3.1”). EF. ($75)
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611. Ticket. Speed Skating, 500 Meters Women, Feb. 6, 1976, 10.30h, 
Olympia-Eisstadion. Lavender and orange, 12.9x8cm (5.1”x3.1”). 
Sheila Young, USA, won gold. She also won silver in 1500M, and bronze in 
10000M. Lt. creases, VF+. ($75)

612. Ticket and Bus Ticket for Women’s Giant Slalom, February 
13, 1976, 12.30h, Axamer Lizum, Price S120.-. Ticket yellow and 
black, 13x8cm (5.1”x3.1”). Crease, VF-EF. Plus bus ticket to event, 
11.9x6.3cm (4.7”x2.5”). EF. (2 pcs.) ($75)

613. Ticket and Bus Ticket for Men’s Slalom, February 14, 1976, 
10.00h, Axamer Lizum, Price S200.-. Pink and black, 13x8cm 
(5.1”x3.1”). EF, lt. crease. Plus bus ticket to event, 11.9x6.3cm 
(4.7”x2.5”), EF. 2 pcs. ($75)

 MONTREAL, 21st OLYMPIC GAMES, 1976
614. Official Torch. Aluminum, 66cm (30”) tall. Stem painted red, with 

Montreal logo, top painted black. Designed by George Huel and 
Michael Dall. The flame was carried from Olympia, Greece to Athens 
where it was transferred by satellite to Ottawa; 245 runners carried it to 
Montreal. EF. ($5,500)

615. Cased Participation Medal. Copper, 45mm, by G. Huel/P. Pelletier. 
Montreal Olympic stadium over French legend in two lines. Rev. 
Montreal Olympic emblem, a stylized “M” above Olympic rings. 
EF, cased. ($400)

616. Lasse Viren, Olympic Winner in 5000 Meters and 10000 Meters 
in München 1972 and Montreal 1976 Medal. Bronze, 51mm, by 
Tillauder. Viren running r., outlines of face at r. Rev. Legend over 
stadium and Olympic rings. EF. ($125)

617. The Canadian Olympic Medal of Unity. Bronze, 47mm. Red 
enameled maple leaf in center which contains earth from all Olympic 
sites as well as from each Canadian province and territory. Rev. 
Maple leaf with color rings in center. EF. ($100)

618. British Equestrian Team Olympic Fund 1976 Button. Cream, red 
and blue celluloid, 30mm. EF. ($75)

619. Beautiful Silver Embossed Portuguese NOC Presentation Plate 
for the Greek NOC, 1976. Silver, 23.9cm (9.4”). Shell and scroll 
design, Portuguese NOC logo affixed in center over presentation 
legend. EF. ($300)

c620. Wedgwood Handcut Goblet with Olympic Torch Runner Cameo 
in Pale Blue and White Jasper. 12.1cm (4.8”) high. With certificate 
Nr. 184 of 500, in original box. EF. ($200)

c621. Hostess Doll. 38.3cm (15.1”) tall. Hostess wearing red suit with 
multicolor striped shirt and head scarf. With gilt Montreal logo pin 
on jacket. EF. ($150)

c622. (Diploma) Official Diploma for a Canadian Member of the 
Press. Cream colored, gold and silver foil in center, 29.2x41.6cm 
(11.5”x16.4”). Gold embossed stadium on silver background 
between legend. Signed by O.C. President Rousseau and IOC 
President Killanin. Lt. browning, VF-EF, mounted on wooden board. 
($275)

623. Archery Official Program, July 27-30, 1976. 52pp., illustrated in 
color, 21x26.6cm (8.3”x10.5”), in French and English. Program, 
venues, rules, etc. Color covers. EF. ($75)

624. Canoeing Official Program, July 28-31, 1976. 64pp., illustrated 
in color, 21x26.6cm (8.3”x10.5”), in French and English. Program, 
venue, rules, etc. Color covers. EF. ($75)

625. Fencing Official Program, July 20-29, 1976. 62pp., illustrated in 
color, 21x26.6cm (8.3”x10.5”), in French and English. Results laid 
in. Color covers. EF. ($100)

626. Volleyball Official Program, July 18-30, 1976. 64pp., illustrated in 
color, 21x26.6cm (8.3”x10.5”). Program, venues, rules, etc. Results 
laid in. Color covers, EF. ($100)

627. Yachting Official Program, July 18-28, 1976. 64pp., illustrated 
in color, 21x26.6cm (8.3”x10.5”), in French and English. Program, 
venues, rules, etc. Results laid in. Color covers, abt. EF, contents EF. 
($100)

628. Program. Closing Ceremony, August 1, 1976. 64pp., many color 
plates, 21x26.5cm (8.3”x10.4”), in French and English. EF, 2 
punchholes at left. ($80)
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